National Institute for Empowerment of Persons with Multiple Disabilities

(DEPwDsDivyangjan) Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India ECR, Muttukadu, Kovalam (PO), Chennai – 603112

NIEPMD/DAIL - Trg. CRE/2017-18/

Date: 24/05/2017

To,

The Rehabilitation Professionals

Non-Government Organization & Teacher Training Institutions.

India.

Sub: Centre Based Conference on the topic "Understanding Sexuality in Persons with Multiple Disabilities" – reg.

Respected Sir/Madam,

Greetings from NIEPMD.

NIEPMD is organizing a two day Centre Based Conference on the topic "**Understanding Sexuality in Persons with Multiple Disabilities**"

This programme is scheduled in the month of June 2017 on the theme "Achieving the 17 sustainable developmental goals – Envision 2030", for the rehabilitation professionals. This programme is approved by RCI, New Delhi with CRE status.

The programme details are as follows:

| Topic | Centre Based Conference - Understanding Sexuality in Persons with Multiple Disabilities" |
|-------------------|---|
| Theme | Achieving the 17 sustainable developmental goals – Envision 2030 |
| CRE status | 12 points (6 points per day) |
| Maximum number | 12 points (o points per day) |
| of participants | 30 members |
| Programme dates | 15/06/2017 & 16/06/2017 (Thursday & Friday) |
| Time | 9.00 AM to 5.00 PM |
| Venue | NIEPMD, Chennai |
| Last date for | 05/06/2017 |
| registration | |
| Target group | Rehabilitation Professionals, Special educators, Vocational Instructors |
| Registration fees | Rs. 1200/- (Rs. 600 per day) |
| Payment procedure | Through DD – The Director, payable at Chennai or NEFT transfer- Name: NIEPMD internal accrual A/C |
| | No. 6332687300, IFSC: IDIB000K122, Bank: Indian Bank, Kovalam Branch. |
| Co-ordinator | R.Anandhanayaki, Rehabilitation Officer, 9952001586 |

Tea, snacks, working lunch and training kit are included in the registration fees. Accommodation will be provided on request with in NIEPMD. Seats will be allotted on First Come First Serve basis. Hence a request is made to depute Rehabilitation Professionals from your Organizations and circulate the same.

Enclose: Registration form

Yours faithfully

Dr. Himangshu Das Director

For further details please contact: R.Anandhanayaki 9952001586 / niepmd.dail@gmail.com



National Institute for Empowerment of Persons with Multiple Disabilities (NIEPMD)

(DEPwD(Divyangjan) Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India) ECR, Muttukadu, Kovalam (P.O), Chennai-603 112.

Phone: 044-27472113, 27472046 / Fax: 044-27472389 Toll Free No: 18004250345

Website: www.niepmd.tn.nic.in/ E- Mail: niepmd.dail@gmail.com

Topic: Centre based Conference on "Understanding sexuality in persons with Multiple Disabilities"

Date: 15th & 16th June 2017

Venue: NIEPMD, Chennai

REGISTRATION FORM

| Name of the Participant: Dr./Mr./Ms./Mrs.: | Gender (M |
|---|-----------|
| /F):Category:Designation/Qualification | |
| RCI. No: (If registered under RCI): | |
| Name of the Organization: | |
| Address of the Organization: | |
| | E- |
| Mail: Contact No: | |
| Registration Fees: Rs.1200/- (Can be made through DD in favour of <i>The DIRECTOR</i> , <i>NIEPMD</i> , | |
| Payable at Chennai, NEFT transfer- Name: NIEPMD internal accrual A/C No. 6332687300, IFSC: IDIB000k | X122, |
| Bank: Indian Bank, Kovalam Branch.),Payment details: UTR/DD noDate: | |
| Name of the Bank: | |
| For office use only | |
| Registration No. allotted:Signature of the coordinator: | |
| SPECIAL NOTES | |

- ❖ A letter of confirmation will be sent on receipt of Registration form & fees by 10th June 2017 through E-Mail & Post.